City of Livingston

Commission Agenda

May 01, 2018

Icorporaed 189 6:30 PM
City — County Complex, Community Room

1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call

3. Moment of Silence
4. Pledge of Allegiance

5. Public Comments
Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the
City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

6. Consent Items
A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular 4.17.18 City Commission meeting Page 5

B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims Page 8

C. CONSENT - Approve application of Debbie Perryman to the Livingston Tree Board
Page 21

D. CONSENT - Approve application of Katherine Bornemann to the Livingston Business
Improvement District (LBID) Page 23

E. CONSENT - Approve request of Otsie Stowell for special parking space Page 25
7. Proclamations
8. Scheduled Public Comment

A. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Paul Reichert from Prospera Page 34

B. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Leslie Feigel from Livingston Chamber of Commerce
9. Public Hearings

A. ORDINANCE NO. 2069 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING THE CITY'S SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AS ADOPTED
BY ORDINANCE 1982 AND CODIFIED IN CHAPTER 28 OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL
CODE, BY MODIFYING THE PARKLAND DEDICATION REQUIREMENTS.
Page 38

10. Ordinances
11. Resolutions

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4789 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER TO SIGN FEDERAL AVIATION

ADMINISTRATION (FAA) GRANT APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL ASSISTANCE - SF424 -
(PLANNING PROJECTS) DESIGNATED FOR MISSION FIELD AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM. Page 44



B. RESOLUTION NO. 4790- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS
REQURIED TO EXECUTE THE CITY MANAGER'S RECOMMENDATION FOR CHANGE ORDER #1
FOR THE 2018 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT ON MAIN, CALLENDER AND LEWIS
STREETS FOR THE GENERAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON
AND COP CONTRUCTION. Page 87

12. Action Items

A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Application of Julia Barton for property abandonment
Page 96

B. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Northtown Development Conditional Approval Page 114
13. City Manager Comment
14. City Commission Comments

15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events
April 26, 2018 - 5:30 -7:30 p.m. - City Commission general budget meeting,

Community Room, City/County Complex

April 28, 2018 - 8:30 - 10:00 a.m. - Breakfast with the Commissioners,
Livingston Food Resource Center, 202 South 2nd Street

April 28, 2018 - 4:30 p.m. - Guns & Hoses annual basketball game, Civic Center

May 1, 2018 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room,
City/County Complex

May 8, 2018 - National Teachers Day
May 8, 2018 - 3:30 p.m. - Historic Preservation regular meeting, Community

Room, City/County Complex

May 8, 2018 - 7:00 p.m.- Board of Adjustments regular meeting, Community
Room, City/County Complex

May 15, 2018 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room,
City/County Complex




May 16, 2018 - 8:00 a.m. -City Commission Strategic Planning follow up
meeting, Community Room, City/County Complex

May 16, 2018 - 4:00 p.m. - Livingston Park County Regular meeting, Library -
228 West Callender St.

May 16, 2018 - 5:30 p.m. - Planning Board regular meeting, Community Room,
City/County Complex

Supplemental Material

Notice

Supplemental - Thank you note from Leadership 49

Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by
coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals
are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has
supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be
purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording
as to content, quality, or clarity.

Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please
contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on
attending.




Backup material for agenda item:

A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular 4.17.18 City Commission meeting




LIVINGSTON CITY COMMISSION
MINUTES

April 17, 2018
6:30 p.m.

City- County Complex, Community Room

1. Callto Order

2. Roll Call
e Hoglund, Schwarz, Friedman, Sandberg and Mabie were present.

3. Moment of Silence
4. Pledge of allegiance

5. Scheduled Public Comment

e Jim Baerg made comments (00:03:24)
e Colleen Ferris made comments (00:08:30)
e Ken Decker made comments (00:10:20)
e Joan Kresich made comments (00:11:03)
e Don Platek made comments (00:12:51)

6. Consent Items (00:14:50)

A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular 4.3.18 City Commission meeting
B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims
C. CONSENT - Approve application of Marjorie Shinn for City-County Board of Health

e Friedman made a motion to approve Consent ltems A-C. Schwarz seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

7. Proclamations
A. Arbor Day Proclamation (00:15:20)
8. Scheduled Public Comment

A. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Alecia Jongeward from Park High regarding April 19
"Afternoon of Service" (00:17:30)

9. Public Hearings




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Ordinances

A. ORDINANCE NO. 2069 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING THE CITY'S SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AS ADOPTED BY
ORDINANCE 1982 AND CODIFIED IN CHAPTER 28 OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE, BY
MODIFYING THE PARKLAND DEDICATION REQUIREMENTS. (00:21:31)

e Jim Baerg made comments (00:22:49)
e Schwarz made a motion to pass Ordinance 2069. Friedman seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

Resolutions

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4788 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LVINGONSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A SOFTWARE LICENSE
AGREEMENT WITH LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES, INC. ("LESS, INC.") INTENDED TO
BE USED BY LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES TO ASSIST IN DRAFTING AND OBTAINING SEARCH
WARRANTS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS. (00:25:25)

e Mabie made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4788. Sandberg seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

Action Items
A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Request from Habitat for Humanity for various fee
waivers. (00:31:01)

e Schwarz made a motion to approve Action Item A. Friedman seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

B. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Joe Brooks Chapter of Trout Unlimited request for fee
waiver for solid waste for river clean up (00:36:36)

e Friedman made a motion to approve Action Item B. Sandberg seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

City Manager Comment (00:38:58).

City Commission Comments

e Commissioner Sandberg made comments(00:44:20)
e Commissioner Schwarz made comments (00:59:12)
e Commissioner Hoglund made comments (01:01:15)

Adjournment (01:05:12) 7:35 p.m.




Backup material for agenda item:

B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims




04/24/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 1 of
09:37:58 Claim Details Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 4/18

For doc #s from 35399 to 35499, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
35399 86135S 2466 UNDEM, TOBY 60.00

1 549798 04/03/18 Dispatch Courtesy Phone 60.00 2300 132 420160 360 101000
35400 86110S 3455 INDUSTRIAL COMM & ELEC OF 25.00

1 31018 03/27/18 Dispatch Light Bulbs 25.00 2300 132 420160 231 101000
35401 86106S 3691 FOWLE, CRIS 136.25

1 17-18 03/12/18 Travel Reimbursement 136.25 2300 132 420160 380 101000
35402 86100S 162 CENTURYLINK 138.84

2 5606 04/04/18 Utility Billing 18.59 5210 502 430520 343 101000

3 5606 04/04/18 Utility Billing 18.59 5310 503 430620 343 101000

4 5606 04/04/18 Utility Billing 18.59 5410 504 430820 343 101000

9 4903 04/04/18 Planning Dept. 83.07* 1000 106 411030 343 101000
35403 86118S 1658 KONE INC. 305.38

1 949881670 04/01/18 37% Elevator Maint 04/18-06 305.38* 1000 121 411230 360 101000
35404 86116S 776 KENYON NOBLE 9.99

1 6434998 03/11/18 Titebond Glue 9.99 1000 141 420400 220 101000
35405 86128S 999999 REID, MARYANN 17.60

1 10141 04/11/18 Overpayment Account 00010141 17.60 5210 343021 101000
35406 86096S 402 ALPINE ELECTRONICS RADIO SHACK 47.96

1 10247047 04/11/18 USB Flash Drives 47.96 1000 123 411700 211 101000
35407 86130S 3645 SLEEPING GIANT ANIMAL CLINIC 230.71

1 7384 03/19/18 Vet visit and Meds 230.71 1000 131 420100 350 101000
35408 86097S 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 289.31

1 82833273 04/10/18 Patient Supplies 214.33 5510 142 420730 235 101000

2 82833274 04/10/18 Patient Supplies 74.98 5510 142 420730 235 101000
35409 86098S 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 30.13

1 1912406531 04/07/18 Station Supplies 30.13* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
35410 86115S 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 374.00

1 50773 03/16/18 M4 Repair 140.00* 5510 142 420730 232 101000

2 50774 03/16/18 M4 Oil Change 234.00* 5510 142 420730 232 101000



04/24/18
09:37:58

CITY OF LIVINGSTON
Claim Details
For the Accounting Period: 4/18

Page: 2 of
Report 1D: AP100

For doc #s from 35399 to 35499, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

35411 86115S 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 1,802.54

1 50695 03/14/18 M2 Repair 1,802.54* 5510 142 420730 232 101000
35412 86134S 3780 TARGETSOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC 3,523.44

1 25492 03/31/18 Target Solutions Training 1,761.72 1000 141 420400 380 101000

2 25492 03/31/18 Target Solutions Training 1,761.72 5510 142 420730 380 101000
35413 86117S 2863 KIMBALL MIDWEST 180.57

1 6254336 04/02/18 Supplies 180.57 2500 151 430240 231 101000
35414 86119S 2830 LEHRKIND"S COCA-COLA 24.75

1 1518135 04/11/18 Water 24.75* 5410 504 430830 231 101000
35415 86098S 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 27.02

1 1912406388 04/05/18 Oil Filter 27.02* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
35416 86133S 3353 STORY DISTRIBUTING 1,438.96

1 80225 04/10/18 Diesel 585g 1,413.36* 1000 123 411700 236 101000

2 80225 04/10/18 Additive 32 oz 25.60* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
35417 86104S 3514 DC FROST ASSOCIATES, INC 2,978.05

1 20493 04/02/18 Parts 2,978.05* 5310 503 430640 230 101000
35418 86115S 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 1,372.15

1 50787 03/29/18 G2 Repairs 743.00 5410 504 430830 362 101000

2 50674 03/12/18 G1 Mirror 145.30 5410 504 430830 232 101000

3 50789 03/29/18 Yellow Dump 241.75 2500 151 430240 362 101000

4 50713 03/16/18 Street Grader 242.10 2500 151 430240 362 101000
35419 86120S 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 32.99

1 C57208 04/06/18 Hammer Rip 220z 32.99 2500 151 430240 231 101000
35420 86101S 3440 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 885.12

1 0179878 04/04/18 PW internet 354.05* 1000 122 411300 346 101000

2 0179878 04/04/18 PW internet 132.77* 2500 151 430220 346 101000

3 0179878 04/04/18 PW internet 132.77* 5210 502 430510 346 101000

4 0179878 04/04/18 PW internet 132.77* 5310 503 430610 346 101000

5 0179878 04/04/18 PW internet 132.76* 5410 504 430820 346 101000
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04/24/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 3
09:37:58 Claim Details Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 4/18

For doc #s from 35399 to 35499, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
35421 86131S 1718 SOLID WASTE SYSTEMS, INC. 109.07
1 0104367 04/05/18 G2 Truck 109.07 5410 504 430830 232 101000
35422 86122S 3184 MASTERCARD 12,415.78
1 Grady 03/01/18 Gateway 25.00 2220 201 460100 210 101000
2  Grady 03/01/18 Riverside Hardware 25.77 2220 201 460100 210 101000
3 Grady 03/05/18 USPS Postage 100.00 2220 201 460100 310 101000
4  Grady 03/14/18 Stamps.com 15.99 2220 201 460100 310 101000
5 Grady 03/17/18 Amazon 5.45 2220 201 460100 210 101000
6  Grady 03/19/18 Montana Library 100.00 2220 201 460100 380 101000
7  Grady 03/19/18 Montana Library 650.00 2220 201 460100 380 101000
8 Grady 03/20/18 Riverside hardware 10.98 2220 201 460100 210 101000
9 Grady 03/26/18 USPS Postage 100.00 2220 201 460100 310 101000
10 Grady 03/31/18 Amazon 39.99 2220 201 460100 210 101000
11 Lowy 03/06/18 Mustang 56.38* 1000 109 410450 370 101000
12 Lowy 03/09/18 Getsling.com 12.25 1000 109 410450 255 101000
13 Lowy 03/10/18 Murdoch"s 25.93 1000 109 460449 220 101000
14  Lowy 03/13/18 Wristbands 669.87* 1000 109 460449 226 101000
15  Lowy 03/14/18 Inkhead 592.06* 1000 109 460449 226 101000
16  Lowy 03/23/18 Albertsons 43.28 1000 109 460449 370 101000
17  Lowy 03/23/18 Pizza Hut 121.13 1000 109 460449 370 101000
18 Singer 03/09/18 Amazon Prime Membership 99.00 1000 123 411700 211 101000
19  Singer 03/22/18 Town & Country 58.34 1000 123 411700 211 101000
20  Hoffman 03/29/18 Amazon 222.96 1000 123 411700 212 101000
21  Johanson 03/02/18 Matt"s Butcher Shop 26.20 5310 503 430640 370 101000
22 Johanson 03/03/18 Staples 6.78 5310 503 430610 210 101000
23 Johanson 03/03/18 Staples 4.89 1000 155 430100 220 101000
24 Johanson 03/03/18 Staples 4.89 2500 151 430220 200 101000
25  Johanson 03/03/18 Staples 4.89 5210 502 430510 220 101000
26  Johanson 03/03/18 Staples 4.90 5310 503 430610 210 101000
27  Johanson 03/03/18 Staples 4.90 5410 504 430810 210 101000
28  Johanson 03/12/18 Full Source 77.82 1000 155 430950 148 101000
29  Johanson 03/12/18 Full Source 90.79 2500 151 430240 148 101000
30 Johanson 03/12/18 Full Source 64.85 5210 502 430515 148 101000
31  Johanson 03/12/18 Full Source 64.85 5310 503 430625 148 101000
32  Johanson 03/12/18 Full Source 64.85 5310 503 430640 148 101000
33  Johanson 03/12/18 Full Source 103.76 5410 504 430830 148 101000
34  Johanson 03/21/18 Google 29.99 5310 503 430610 210 101000
35 Johanson 03/21/18 Staples 19.53 5210 502 430510 220 101000
36  Johanson 03/22/18 The Knox Company 67.00 1000 155 430100 220 101000
37  Johanson 03/22/18 The Knox Company 67.00 2500 151 430220 200 101000
38 Johanson 03/22/18 The Knox Company 67.00 5210 502 430520 924 101000
39 Johanson 03/22/18 The Knox Company 67.00 5310 503 430620 220 101000
40  Johanson 03/22/18 The Knox Company 67.00 5410 504 430820 220 101000
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04/24/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 4
09:37:58 Claim Details Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 4/18

For doc #s from 35399 to 35499, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
41 Johanson 03/22/18 The Knox Company 335.00 1000 109 460449 220 101000
42 Johanson 03/27/18 Mutt Mitt 1,041.38* 1000 154 440640 220 101000
43  Johanson 03/27/18 Credit - Staples -13.02 5210 502 430510 220 101000
44 Johanson 03/29/18 Amazon 26.04 5210 502 430510 220 101000
45  Fetterhoff 03/06/18 Stamps.com 24.99 1000 123 411700 310 101000
46  Fetterhoff 03/16/18 Stamps.com 57.80 1000 123 411700 310 101000
47  Fetterhoff 03/16/18 Stamps.com 57.80 1000 123 411700 310 101000
48  Fetterhoff 03/15/18 USPS Postage 100.00 1000 123 411700 310 101000
49  Fetterhoff 03/15/18 Town & Country 41.58 1000 104 410550 370 101000
50 Fetterhoff 03/24/18 Fedex 29.88 1000 123 411700 310 101000
51 Fetterhoff 03/28/18 Government Finance Off 25.00* 1000 104 410540 370 101000
52  Whitman 03/27/18 Meetings Northwest 225.00 5310 503 430640 380 101000
53  Tarr 03/13/18 Amazon 41.95* 1000 109 460449 226 101000
54  Tarr 03/30/18 Amazon 13.29 1000 109 460449 220 101000
55  Porteen 03/29/18 State Driver Vehicle Records 12.00 1000 107 411100 200 101000
56  Schneider 03/02/18 Kenyon Noble 192.96 1000 155 460430 231 101000
57 Schneider 03/02/18 Intermountain Wood 590.03 1000 155 460430 231 101000
58  Schneider 03/09/18 MT Gov Online 35.00 1000 155 460445 361 101000
59  Schneider 03/09/18 MT Gov Online 35.00 1000 155 460445 361 101000
60  Schneider 03/13/18 MSU Northern 50.00 1000 155 430950 380 101000
61 Maclnnes 03/07/18 Badge & Name Tag 71.65 1000 141 420400 220 101000
62  Maclnnes 03/09/18 Medwrite 3,879.52* 5510 142 420730 350 101000
63 Maclnnes 03/12/18 Extinguisher Prop 42.07 1000 141 420400 380 101000
64 Maclnnes 03/13/18 Extinguisher Training Prop 362.00 1000 141 420400 380 101000
65 Maclnnes 03/19/18 Extinguisher Training Prop 40.00 1000 141 420400 380 101000
66  Maclnnes 03/21/18 Postage 13.19 1000 141 420400 310 101000
67 Maclnnes 03/22/18 Reserve Uniform 259.98 5510 142 420402 148 101000
68 Maclnnes 03/26/18 Battery Box 12.99 1000 141 420400 220 101000
69 Maclnnes 03/29/18 Table & Chairs 209.18 1000 141 420400 210 101000
70  Maclnnes 03/29/18 Table & Chairs 209.18* 5510 142 420730 210 101000
71  Harrington 03/07/18 Structure loves 156.00 1000 141 420400 220 101000
72  Harrington 03/10/18 T.1.C. Training 103.80 1000 141 420400 380 101000
73  Harrington 03/22/18 Spanner Wrenches 227.29 1000 141 420400 220 101000
74  Harrington 03/28/18 Mirror Marker Lamp 23.98* 5510 142 420730 231 101000

35423 86094S 781 2M COMPANY, INC. 1,367.54
1 8080401000 03/20/18 Supplies 602.98 1000 155 460430 401 101000
2 8080420000 03/20/18 Supplies 193.96 1000 155 460430 401 101000

3 8080439000 03/20/18 Weed Fabric 570.60 1000 155 460430 231 101000
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04/24/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 5
09:37:58 Claim Details Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 4/18

For doc #s from 35399 to 35499, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
35424 86095S 2 A-1 MUFFLER, INC. 888.00
1 63988 04/13/18 49-515 Blower Motor 131.00 1000 155 430950 362 101000
3 63921 03/30/18 49-511 Heater Core 578.00 1000 155 430950 362 101000
4 63967 04/10/18 49-515 Blower Resistor 179.00 1000 155 430950 362 101000
35425 86098S 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 35.28
1 1912405835 03/28/18 Mirror 25.11 1000 155 430930 362 101000
2 1912405802 03/28/18 Battery Cable 10.17 1000 155 430930 362 101000
35426 86103S 9 CRASH REPAIR CENTER, INC. 296.20
1 17-18 03/07/18 1988 Chevy C30 296.20 1000 155 430950 362 101000
35427 86109S 63 HOUSE OF CLEAN 116.32
1 207282 04/10/18 Shop 116.32 1000 155 460430 231 101000
35428 86114S 2001 KARNATZ TREE SERVICE 200.00
1 328 South H Stump 200.00 1000 155 430950 402 101000
35429 86116S 776 KENYON NOBLE 32.94
1 6468894 04/05/18 Cemetery 32.94 1000 155 430930 361 101000
35430 86120S 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 557.34
1 C54541 03/29/18 Playground Equipment 2.64 1000 155 460430 231 101000
2 C54003 03/28/18 Cemetery 68.12 1000 155 430930 361 101000
3 C57374 04/06/18 Plumbing 15.67 1000 155 460430 231 101000
4  C57341 04/06/18 Plumbing 15.98 1000 155 460430 231 101000
5 C57268 04/06/18 Plumbing 4.18 1000 155 460430 231 101000
6  C58841 04/10/18 Pompey~"s Playground 53.98 1000 155 460430 231 101000
7  C58278 04/09/18 Cemetery 28.99 1000 155 430930 361 101000
8  C59007 04/10/18 Playground Equipment 6.09 1000 155 460430 231 101000
9 (58763 04/10/18 Paint - Cemetery 28.99 1000 155 430930 361 101000
10 C59381 04/11/18 Shop 48.55 1000 155 460430 231 101000
11 C59438 04/11/18 Shop Vac. Supplies 77.96 1000 155 460430 231 101000
12 C59626 04/12/18 Shop 68.92 1000 155 460430 231 101000
13 C59744 04/12/18 Cemetery Shop Paint 26.77 1000 155 430930 361 101000
14  C59700 04/12/18 Cemetery Shop Paint 57.98 1000 155 430930 361 101000
15 C60027 04/13/18 Mop 19.98 1000 155 460430 231 101000
16  C60121 04/13/18 Mop 7.00 1000 155 460430 231 101000
17  C53367 03/27/18 Cemetery 15.97 1000 155 430930 361 101000
18 C60230 04/13/18 Cemetery 9.57 1000 155 430930 361 101000
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04/24/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 6
09:37:58 Claim Details Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 4/18

For doc #s from 35399 to 35499, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
35431 86123S 3040 MIDWAY RENTAL, INC. 94.52

1 5-872251 04/11/18 Buffer 59.50* 1000 155 460442 231 101000

2 5-873186 04/13/18 Buffer 35.02* 1000 155 460442 231 101000
35432 86126S 3033 RECREATION SUPPLY CO. 1,169.74

1 336908 04/10/18 Pool Supplies 1,169.74 1000 155 460445 231 101000
35433 86129S 3659 RIVERSIDE HARDWARE LLC 49.44

1 41201 04/11/18 Civic Center Floors 49.44 1000 155 460430 231 101000
35434 86124S 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 358.54

1 3120133 04/10/18 110 South B St 208.64 1000 121 411230 341 101000

2 3120134 04/10/18 112 South B St 149.90 1000 121 411230 341 101000
35435 86111S 3255 INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATIONS & 8,640.00

1 19672 12/20/17 3055 Microwave 8,640.00* 2300 132 420160 940 101000
35436 86105S 2838 DOUG PARISI INC 105.36

1 3871 04/03/18 37% Storm Drain 105.36* 1000 121 411230 365 101000
35437 86125S 3728 PORTEEN, JAY 41.34

1 17-18 04/13/18 Depositions: LHC 41.34 1000 107 411100 370 101000
35438 86132S 2608 STATE OF MONTANA - 1TSD 149.87

1 20180331 03/31/18 33% Video Conferencing 149.87* 1000 102 410360 380 101000
35439 86100S 162 CENTURYLINK 288.27

5 5570 04/04/18 Utility Billing 61.20 5210 502 430520 343 101000

6 5570 04/04/18 Utility Bi ng 61.20 5310 503 430620 343 101000

7 5570 04/04/18 Utility Billing 61.20 5410 504 430820 343 101000

10 6436 04/04/18 Park Dept. 104.67* 1000 109 460449 343 101000
35440 86124S 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 104.57

1 3286284 04/06/18 101 Star Rd 104.57 1000 121 411230 341 101000
35441 86099S 682 CENTRON SERVICES 95.18

2 2164 03/27/18 Utility Collections 31.72 5210 342055 101000

3 2164 03/27/18 Utility Collections 31.73 5310 342055 101000

4 2164 03/27/18 Utility Collections 31.73 5410 342055 101000
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04/24/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 7
09:37:58 Claim Details Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 4/18

For doc #s from 35399 to 35499, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
35442 86112S 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 71.45

2 51012 04/12/18 Rug maint, towels 38.65* 1000 121 411230 360 101000

3 51273 04/13/18 Rug Maint. 32.80* 1000 121 411230 360 101000
35443 86113S 3387 J & H, Inc. 72.63

1 528568 04/12/18 Canon Monthly Maint. 72.63 1000 109 460449 368 101000
35444 86094S 781 2M COMPANY, INC. 302.02

1 8080537000 04/05/18 Supplies 302.02* 5210 502 430515 231 101000
35445 86098S 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 51.25

1 1912406945 04/12/18 Turn Lamp 12.62 5410 504 430830 232 101000

2 1912406821 04/11/18 6 Pole Rnd Connector 12.47 5310 503 430625 232 101000

3 1912406823 04/11/18 Hi Count LED 26.16 5310 503 430625 232 101000
35446 86102S 3733 Core&Main 319.54

1 1542197 04/02/18 Curb Box 319.54* 5210 502 430515 231 101000
35447 86108S 470 HAWKINS, INC 990.00

1 4256052 04/04/18 Chlorine 990.00 5210 502 430515 355 101000
35448 86113S 3387 J & H, Inc. 91.57

1 528297 04/09/18 Copier maintenance 18.32 5210 502 430515 368 101000

2 528297 04/09/18 Copier maintenance 18.32 5310 503 430625 368 101000

3 528297 04/09/18 Copier maintenance 18.31 5410 504 430830 368 101000

4 528297 04/09/18 Copier maintenance 18.31 2500 151 430240 368 101000

5 527297 04/09/18 Copier maintenance 18.31* 1000 106 411030 368 101000
35449 86115S 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 314.00

1 50566 02/22/18 Fuel Heater 314.00* 5310 503 430625 361 101000
35450 86120S 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 94._65

1 C59267 04/11/18 Water Dept. Supplies 43.95* 5210 502 430515 232 101000

2 C57334 04/06/18 Ice Melt 33.98 5310 503 430625 231 101000

3 (50344 03/20/18 Water Dept. Supples 16.72* 5210 502 430515 231 101000
35451 86121S 3210 LIVINGSTON LOCKS & CLOCKS 95.00

1 125871 04/12/18 Padlocks 95.00* 5410 504 430830 231 101000
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Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
35452 86127S 2356 RED TIGER DRILLING, INC 1,961.00

1 9812 04/05/18 Booster Pumps 1,961.00 5210 502 430515 355 101000
35453 86107S 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 5.83

1 Credit 04/02/18 Credit -180.00* 1000 102 410360 200 101000

2 40363 04/12/18 Supplies 44 .49* 1000 102 410360 200 101000

3 40240 03/30/18 Paper 43.39* 1000 102 410360 200 101000

4 40230 03/29/18 Pens 6.60 1000 155 460430 231 101000

5 40143 03/21/18 Office Supplies 55.10 1000 141 420400 210 101000

6 40330 04/10/18 USB Drive 36.25 1000 123 411700 211 101000
35454 86152S 3781 ALLEGRA MARKETING, PRINT & MAIL 75.71

1 255437 03/31/18 Time Payment Card 75.71* 1000 102 410360 200 101000
35455 86151S 3605 ADVANCED ENGINEERING & 48,072.77

1 57622 04/10/18 March WRF Construction Serv 48,072.77* 5310 503 430640 940 101000
35456 86160S 122 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 13,434.20

1 8 03/26/18 DAC - Gross Receipts Tax 13,434.20* 5310 503 430640 940 101000
35457 86161S 2840 DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION 1329,985.76

1 8 03/26/18 WRF pay application 1343,419.96* 5310 503 430640 940 101000

2 8 03/26/18 Gross receipts tax withheld -13,434.20* 5310 503 430640 940 101000
35458 86180S 3519 OPPORTUNITY BANK OF MONTANA 1,775.00

1 2018-5 05/01/18 Business Office Rent -May 1,775.00* 1000 121 411230 530 101000
35459 86182S 2156 PARK COUNTY TREASURER/M.L.E.A. 5,030.00

1  Junel7 04/19/18 Collections July 16 - June 17 3,025.00 1000 351036 101000

2 Junel7 04/19/18 Amount Previously Paid -820.00 1000 351036 101000

3  Decl7 12/31/17 Collections July 17 - Dec 17 1,566.00 1000 351036 101000

4 Janl8 01/31/18 January 2018 Collections 359.00 1000 351036 101000

5 Febl8 02/28/18 February 2018 Collections 350.00 1000 351036 101000

6 Marchl18 03/31/18 March 2018 Collections 550.00 1000 351036 101000
35460 86183S 1544 PARK COUNTY VICTIM WITNESS 6,509.00

1  Junel7 04/19/18 Collections July 16 - June 17 4,898.84 1000 351036 101000

2 Junel7 04/19/18 Amount Previously Paid -2,150.00 1000 351036 101000

3  Decl7 12/31/17 Collections July 17 - Dec 17 2,077.16 1000 351036 101000

4 Janl8 01/31/18 January 2018 Collections 582.00 1000 351036 101000

5 Febl8 02/28/18 February 2018 Collections 510.00 1000 351036 101000

6 Marchl18 03/31/18 March 2018 Collections 591.00 1000 351036 101000
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Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
35461 86181S 1702 PARK COUNTY TREAS/HB 176 4,325.00

1 Junel7 04/19/18 Collections July 16 - June 17 2,855.00 1000 351036 101000

2 Junel7 04/19/18 Amount Previously Paid -820.00 1000 351036 101000

3  Decl7 12/31/17 Collections July 17 - Dec 17 1,230.00 1000 351036 101000

4 Janl8 01/31/18 January 2018 Collections 310.00 1000 351036 101000

5 Febl8 02/28/18 February 2018 Collections 300.00 1000 351036 101000

6 Marchl18 03/31/18 March 2018 Collections 450.00 1000 351036 101000
35462 86156S 162 CENTURYLINK 269.40

1 3850 04/04/18 Sewer Plant 177.40 5310 503 430640 343 101000

8 5240 04/04/18 Scale House 92.00 5410 504 430870 346 101000
35463 86169S 3037 JOHNSTON ELECTRIC, LLC 405.15

1 6884 04/04/18 37% LED Lights/Dimmer/HR 188.70* 1000 121 411230 360 101000

2 6888 04/04/18 37% Commission Office 59.20* 1000 121 411230 360 101000

3 6885 04/04/18 37% LED Conference 46.25* 1000 121 411230 360 101000

4 6887 04/04/18 37% LED Stock Maint. 111.00* 1000 121 411230 360 101000
35464 86187S 999999 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL 302.00

1 TK20170269 04/16/18 Restitution - Eirik Knutse 302.00 1000 351030 101000
35465 86165S 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 41.50

1 40430 04/17/18 Notary Labels 41.50 1000 123 411700 211 101000
35466 86185S 3509 PROACTIVE COACHING 1,500.00

1 200 05/08/18 Leadership Course 500.00 5510 142 420402 380 101000

2 200 05/08/18 Leadership Course 500.00 1000 141 420400 380 101000

3 200 05/08/18 Leadership Course 500.00 5510 142 420730 380 101000
35467 86165S 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 10.80

1 40443 04/18/18 Office Supply 10.80* 5510 142 420730 210 101000
35468 86154S 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 157.98

1 82839641 04/17/18 Patient Supplies 157.98 5510 142 420730 235 101000
35469 86173S 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 186.19

1 17139 04/16/18 Patient Supplies 186.19 5510 142 420730 235 101000
35470 86166S 1845 GENERAL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY 389.72

1 632328 04/05/18 Oxygen 389.72 5510 142 420730 235 101000
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Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
35471 86175S 2631 MONTANA STATE - FIRE SERVICES 1,550.00

1  34-123 04/12/18 FF2 Academy 1,550.00 1000 141 420400 380 101000
35472 86163S 3782 ESO SOLUTIONS, INC. 2,467.00

1 6391 04/12/18 FH Cloud Annual Fee 1,233.50* 5510 142 420730 368 101000

2 6391 04/12/18 FH Cloud Annual Fee 1,233.50* 1000 141 420400 368 101000
35473 86153S 3056 ARDUS MEDICAL, INC. 335.00

1 12673 02/18/18 1V pump repair 335.00* 5510 142 420730 360 101000
35474 86172S 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 2.18

1 C59663 04/12/18 Aerator 2.18 1000 141 420400 220 101000
35475 86190S 1396 WESTERN DRUG 88.49

1 173473 04/18/18 Glucose Test Strips 88.49 5510 142 420730 235 101000
35476 86158S 2112 CHURCHILL EQUIPMENT CO., INC. 753.40

1 19147 04/19/18 Cemetery Mower 753.40 1000 155 430930 361 101000
35477 86159S 3491 COFFMAN®S PEAK ELECTRIC, LLC 193.99

1 1229 04/17/18 Civic Center Offices 193.99 1000 155 460430 231 101000
35478 86170S 2001 KARNATZ TREE SERVICE 200.00

1 16 04/02/18 328 South H St. 200.00 1000 155 460430 402 101000
35479 86171S 776 KENYON NOBLE 32.94

1 6484354 04/17/18 Civic Center Office 32.94 1000 155 460430 231 101000
35480 86172S 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 346.79

1 C62550 04/18/18 Cleaning Supplies 36.95 1000 155 460430 231 101000

2  C57060 04/05/18 Shop 17.18 1000 155 460430 231 101000

3 (56587 04/04/18 Cemetary 130.33 1000 155 430930 361 101000

4  C56845 04/05/18 Cemetary 23.52 1000 155 430930 361 101000

5 61945 04/17/18 Batteries 9.99 1000 155 430930 361 101000

6 61884 04/17/18 Respirator 16.99 1000 155 430930 361 101000

7  C61818 04/17/18 Cemetery 105.84 1000 155 430930 361 101000

8 (61637 04/16/18 Soccer Field 5.99 1000 155 460430 231 101000
35482 86177S 3688 MURDOCH®"S RANCH & HOME SUPPLY 15.99

1 KO01025 04/15/18 Soccer Field 15.99 1000 155 460430 231 101000
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Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
35483 86179S 2437 O"REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 49.28

1 1558125988 04/17/18 91 Dakota 49.28 1000 155 430950 362 101000
35484 86162S 542 EAGLE FENCE, LLC 10,445.00

1 0784 04/17/18 Fence 10,445.00 5410 504 430835 940 101000
35485 86189S 2086 WASTECO SUPPLY 5,812.67

1 1786 04/09/18 300 Gallon Can 5,812.67* 5410 504 430830 231 101000
35486 86174S 3040 MIDWAY RENTAL, INC. 415.95

1 5-862606 03/14/18 Bobcat 415.95 2500 151 430240 362 101000
35487 86172S 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 59.99

1 C61827 04/17/18 Sprayer 59.99 2500 151 430240 233 101000
35488 86167S 98 GRAYBEAL"S ALL SERVICE 277.23

1 88531 03/12/18 Civic Center 272.00* 1000 109 460442 231 101000

2 FC9779 04/20/18 Civic Center 5.23* 1000 109 460442 630 101000
35489 86178S 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 2,620.66

1 0709868 04/13/18 37% Facility 8.45 1000 121 411230 341 101000

2 0709935 04/10/18 37% Facility 2,612.21 1000 121 411230 341 101000
35490 86188S 1568 TWENTERPRISES, INC. 329.33

1 36152 04/17/18 Emergency Generator Maint. 329.33* 1000 121 411230 365 101000
35491 86184S 999999 PEIRCE, MELINDA 84.57

1 14031 04/24/17 Overpayment Account 00014031 84.57 5210 343021 101000
35492 86157S 294 CHAPPELL"S BODY SHOP, INC. 30.00

1 321 04/13/18 Prepaid Carwash Card 30.00* 1000 131 420100 231 101000
35493 86191S 3237 WHISTLER TOWING, LLC 75.00

1 7887 04/18/18 Tow 06 VW Jetta 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
35494 86168S 1687 HANSER"S AUTOMOTIVE & WRECKER 90.00

1 22987 04/18/18 Tow VW Passat 90.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
35495 86155S 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 100.00

1 1912407520 04/19/18 Grease 100.00* 5410 504 430830 231 101000
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Page: 12

Report 1D: AP100

Claim

Line # Check

Vendor #/Name/
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description

Document $/ Disc $

Line $

PO #

Fund Org Acct

Cash
Object Proj Account

35497 86164S 2904 FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL
60204 04/07/18 1" Road Gravel

1

35498 86176S 3016 MT WATERWORKS
25522 04/19/18 Sewer Material

1

35499 86186S 3353 STORY DISTRIBUTING

1
2

80284 04/17/18 Diesel 327g

80284 04/17/18 Additive 20 oz

# of Claims

785.66
785.66

230.56
230.56

812.57
796.57*
16.00*

Total: 1486,089.43

2820 210 430240

5310 503 430625

1000 123 411700
1000 123 411700

451 101000
231 101000
236 101000
236 101000



Backup material for agenda item:

C. CONSENT - Approve application of Debbie Perryman to the Livingston
Tree Board
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City of Livingston

Application for Appointed Office
(Revised 3/17/03)

Appointed Position Seeking: |\ Q@@Tai 1{go EX_:)CNC{
Date of Application: \5 l ‘5)20\@

Name: \Ué@i)lé’ "PQ “Tq wmom Signed:Q\_lr)‘)/!‘g?(»luJ \YQMWW
Address:__&r( 6 { O .
Telephone: daytime <|Olp- AU -1 2641 after 5:00 p.m.:___ A0 -gav -lzeq

Fax Number: NIOLLP e-mail address: Gl \DAV VY NAN @2 Ynal L
1. Are you a resident of the City of Livingston? YoS

2. Are you a registered voter? N %,

3. Will you be at least 18 years of age at the time of the appointment? 2

4, Describe the reasons you are interested in this appointment:

Avid Covdenev, Washor Coydaney fov Sate Ot wontona —
TNl 4ne tuags ave LAY wPoviald pav4 Ot QWY Laasiow

5. Describe any background, experience and interests that you have which may assist you in

performing the responsibilities of this appointment: ‘ - .
A. Occupation:  LO( | Pioeesy. B1vat L [&d@/\ﬁ{a\? Bon I
B. Education: compleda HignéErwapt

C. Experience:

(please attach a detailed resume if desired)

6. Have you served on any previous boards or in any governmental positions in the past?

MO GOUWE wtal

7. Are you currently serving on any Community Boards? NES . [
A. If yes, please describe those boards. L fl(/‘( $1 @Y HOLLdaL{ W Q-“ﬁ% .
Current Employer?_ ¥ LVE) Y h,l"('@b‘f")ﬁ“[é"ﬁjkl.t LV S Foudalo

Are you available for night meetings? VeS
10.  Are you available for daytime meetings? NLO

11. Do you foresee any potential conflicts of interest that you might have in executing the duties
of this appointed office? U@
12, If conflict of interest arose for you, how would you deal with it as an appointed member of

this boardz__\A (0QLLU_dloyponcls ov AW cot et =1 woulel wopd
COMMOV] Agh B0 WOUO PR

THIS APPLICATION WILL BE KEPT ON FILE FOR 6 MONTHS AND THEN DISCARDED.



Backup material for agenda item:

D. CONSENT - Approve application of Katherine Bornemann to the
Livingston Business Improvement District (LBID)
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City of Livingston

Application for Appointed Office
(Revised 3/17/03)

Appointed Position Seeking: L} L-_B Easne D
Date of Application: | !—\-,\“:‘[ \ \ { Z O\ E{

Name: SPTWEAN A Signed:” 1<~
Address:_Z.\\ - \LM AV \173(‘ il \‘L)J
Telephone: daytime_ () L 774 185 after 5:00 p.m.;__ cOci—e
Fax Number: /‘C] : e-mail address: LT © EER e ot LN RS & . ’
Are you a resident of the City of Livingston? ( £ ‘-’_';, (“;:tw\_
2. Are you a registered voter? <
3. Will you be at least 18 years of\age at the time of the appointment? pL/ (J’{;;
4, Describe the reasons you are interested in this appointment: “;I_H)cr‘(..-’lr eV e
m e ;Ao L ) e \.':r-fi G S S - Do >
Q‘u\.\l\.} vlu'\ = L.\\n»-“; \l‘; f’_“kuv"t( Cin f( QZLO"OQ
5. Dei%?be any bac\kgréund expenen%e and interests that you have which may assist you in
performing the responsibilities of this appointment: a o —
A. Occupation:_ "o .~ S [y 7 OF 9 = f‘) (e
B. Education: _ -a-_-:—'u.,\._r ( if-: ((« < Veae S |
C. Experience:_ - ”\ - 54 =S Cusne § ey r"»““lvf—u VN

L\ Ny W ( {U’f\__, ‘(7“‘-{ = k{f""-'('x..\ >
(please attach a detailed resume if desired)

6. Have you served on any previous boards or in any governmental positions in the past?___
Ny~
7. Are you currently serving on any Community Boards? | S
A. If yes, please describe those boards. Q
Current Employer? C.}f > ,k = 7ﬁ-« - F_%:I Y
Are you available for night meetings? U’l ¥ S
10. Are you available for daytime meetings? g kfrv =

11. Do you foresee any potential conflicts of interest that you mlght have in executing the duties
of this appointed office? M S

12. If conflict of interest arose for you, how would you deal with it as an appointed member of
this board? ]\\ =" { (& \. s

THIS APPLICATION WILL BE KEPT ON FILE FOR 6 MONTHS AND THEN DISCARDED.



Backup material for agenda item:

E. CONSENT - Approve request of Otsie Stowell for special parking space
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City of Livingston
Application for Special Parking Spaces

Reserved for Disabled Persons On a Public Street
(Please note this process may take up to 90 days from date of submission)

EEREFXGARF R R R R R R e ek sk e o e bt o sk od sk ol s ol ol g sl s o o s skl o o s o S ok R R S S ks s

Name of Applicant: { : Jﬁ'/_f ,C//T]é’ fia ) € & é o _
Address: /// /t/ /é S:?Z i ~_ Phone: _7/ZC> B 5:56) ﬁjéZ)

Type of Special Parking Space Requested:

___ General Public Use 7}<Reserved for Personal Use of a Disabled Person. ($50 fee)
| - g~ ]
Specific Location of the Requested Space: // [ A/ / e 27 -

Reason foy the, Request: Yy o % '
\/L/ -G, ‘_:;/;dc, R, ANid n P CF/ L
I?Q’?. £ Lc}/c (Czd oA Aea gk '“_/ W AL

A sk stk o ok ok sk stk sk koK R ok R sk ok ok e ol ot oo ot ok ok st ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok s ok s ok OB o ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok s sk ok o ok ok s ok s ok o ok ok ok sk ok o ok o ok ok ok

If requesting a “special parking space” reserved for personal use in a residential area, please answer the
following questions:
1. Do you operate a vehicle displaying a specialty inscribed license plate issued by the state of Montana to

disabled persons and displaying a wheelchair symbol, or the letters “DV” issued to disabled veteran’s, or do
you possess a special parking permit issued by the State of Montana to persons with a dis bility?

(Please provide a copy of the vehicle registration). Yes X No_
Is the requested parking space adjacent to your permanent residence? Yes KNO_
Does reasonably accessible and practicable off street parking exist? Yes  No X

License plate number of vehicle(s) designated to use the space: /,:Z/‘//— 4 ‘7/ f/j
f —

DA e

Are the designated vehicles operated by you? Yes X No

Administrative Use Only

Date application received: 4 ~//~ 1§ Reviewed by: _g_z%l’- S

Does request meet criteria? Yes ¥ No ‘
Commenis - N .

Tt [ .

City Commission Action: Approved Denied Date:

Installation of Sign:

Sign installed by: Date:
Amount Collected: Check no.
Removal of Sion
Date

Sign removed by: S

Reason for Removal: ] - ) — . e
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Sec. 9-243. - Restricted parking zones—Reserved spaces for handicapped or disabled

persons—Reserved parking space for Angel Line.

A.  Definitions,

1. Forthe purpose of this Section, "special parking spaces" are defined as on street parking
spaces reserved for disabled persons who were issued a permit, license plate, or placard
by the State of Montana in accordance with MCA 49-4-302 Montana Code Annotated
(MCA) which entitles a person to park a motor vehicle in a special parking space reserved
for a person with a disability, whether on public property or on private property available
for public use, when the person for whom the permit was issued is using the special
parking space to enter or exit the vehicle,
